Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK18B.FXT3 - 03
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
P R K 1 8 B . F X T T 3 / 4 P - M 1 2
Operating principle
PRK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor for bottles
RK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor for films
(Function against any reflective tapes and glass triple reflec-
tors)
Series
18B 18B series
Time behavior
F High Speed
Free Standard
Optical accuracy
X Optical axis aligned, error angle < ±0.25°
Free Standard
Detection properties
T Setting of 11% is possible
Free Setting of 11% is not possible
Tracking function available
T 1)
1) Only possible in conjunction with the detection property "T".
Tracking function/contamination compensation
Free No tracking function
Setting
1 270° potentiometer
2 11-turn potentiometer
3 Teach button
Free No setting
Pin assignment of connector pin 4 / black cable wire
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
L IO-Link
Pin assignment of connector pin 2 / white cable wire
X Not assigned
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
T Teach input
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 4-pin
6000 Cable, 6m
PRK18B Trigger high-speed, retro-reflective sensors for bottles
PRK18B.FXT3 - 03 2020/01/28
Order guide